## RESOLUTION NO. 39

Be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that Harold W. Poling, City Engineer, be and hereby is required to prepare plans, specifications and estimates for the construction of the lateral sewer within the City of Albany, as follows:

Beginning at existing man hole, located at the North West corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Oak Grove Acres Addition, City of Albany and running North 200 feet; thence North Easterly 69 Feet to a point which is located 6 feet West of the North West corner of Lot 8, Tripp Addition, City of Albany.

That said Engineer make estimates of the work to be done and the probable cost of this project, such plans and specifications and estimates of work and probable cost to be filed in the office of the City Recorder of the City of Albany on or before February 9, 1949.

Councilman